RECEIVED

By Docket Room at 2:15 pm, Aug 13, 2025

- #3 SIERRA
w7 CLUB

August 13, 2025

Via E-Filing to FERGAS@HQ.DOE.GOV

Ms. Amy Sweeney, Director

Office of Fuels Programs

Fossil Energy

Office of Fossil Energy and Carbon Management
U.S. Department of Energy

Docket Room FE-34

Forrestal Building

1000 Independence Avenue, SW

Washington, DC 20585

Re: Notice of Withdrawal and Substitution of Counsel — DOE/FE Docket Nos.:
13-04-LNG
16-109-LNG
16-110-LNG
16-28-LNG
21-131-LNG
22-110-LNG
22-39-LNG
23-137-LNG
23-34-LNG
23-46-LNG
23-87-LNG

Dear Ms. Sweeney:
In accordance with 10 C.F.R. § 590.107 the Sierra Club hereby provides a notice of
change of counsel in the above-referenced dockets and respectfully requests that the

contact information for counsel is updated as follows:


Jennifer Jaynes
Received


Remove Add

Nathan Matthews Rebecca McCreary

Sierra Club Sierra Club

2101 Webster St., Suite 1300 1650 38th St. Ste. 103W
Oakland, CA 94602 Boulder, CO 20001
Nathan.Matthews@sierraclub.org Rebecca.McCreary@sierraclub.org
415.977.5696 303.449.5595 ext. 103

Sierra Club respectfully requests that Mr. Matthews be removed from the official
service lists in these proceedings, and that Ms. McCreary be added as counsel on all
such lists. Thank you for your assistance in this matter. Please contact Ms.

McCreary if you have any questions or require additional action on our part.

Sincerely,

/s/Rebecca McCreary

Rebecca McCreary

Staff Attorney

Sierra Club Environmental Law Program
1650 38th St. Ste. 103W

Boulder, CO 80301

(t) 303-449-5595 ext. 103

(f) 303-449-6520




UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY
OFFICE OF FOSSIL ENERGY

IN THE MATTERS OF

Lake Charles LNG Export Company, LLC FE Docket No. 13-04-LNG
Lake Charles LNG Export Company, LLC FE Docket No. 16-109-LNG

Lake Charles Exports, LLC FE Docket No.16-110-LNG
Venture Global Plaquemines LNG, LLC FE Docket No. 16-28-LNG
Venture Global CP2 LNG, LLC FE Docket No. 21-131-LNG
NFE Altamira FLNG FE Docket No. 22-110-LNG
New Fortress Energy Louisiana FLNG, LLC FE Docket No. 22-39-LNG
Magnolia LNG, LLC FE Docket No. 23-137-LNG
Gulfstream LNG Development, LLC FE Docket No. 23-34-LNG
Corpus Christi Liquefaction, LLLC CCL FE Docket No. 23-46-LNG
Midscale 8-9

Lake Charles Exports, LLC FE Docket No. 23-87-LNG

CERTIFICATE OF
SERVICE

Pursuant to 10 C.F.R. § 590.107, I, Rebecca McCreary, hereby certify that I
caused the above documents to be electronically served on the persons
included on the official service list for this docket, as provided by DOE/FE, on
August 13, 2025.

/s/ Rebecca McCreary

Rebecca McCreary

Sierra Club

1650 38th St., Ste. 103W
Boulder, CO 80301
rebecca.mccreary@sierraclub.org
303-449-5595

Attorney for Sierra Club




	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

