RECEIVED

By Docket Room at 2:15 pm, Aug 13, 2025



August 13, 2025

Via E-Filing to FERGAS@HQ.DOE.GOV

Ms. Amy Sweeney, Director
Office of Fuels Programs
Fossil Energy
Office of Fossil Energy and Carbon Management
U.S. Department of Energy
Docket Room FE-34
Forrestal Building
1000 Independence Avenue, SW
Washington, DC 20585

Re: Notice of Withdrawal and Substitution of Counsel – DOE/FE Docket Nos.:

13-04-LNG

16-109-LNG

16-110-LNG

16-28-LNG

21-131-LNG

22-110-LNG

22-39-LNG

23-137-LNG

23-34-LNG

23-46-LNG

23-87-LNG

Dear Ms. Sweeney:

In accordance with 10 C.F.R. § 590.107 the Sierra Club hereby provides a notice of change of counsel in the above-referenced dockets and respectfully requests that the contact information for counsel is updated as follows:

Remove

Nathan Matthews Sierra Club 2101 Webster St., Suite 1300 Oakland, CA 94602 Nathan.Matthews@sierraclub.org 415.977.5696

Add

Rebecca McCreary Sierra Club 1650 38th St. Ste. 103W Boulder, CO 20001 Rebecca.McCreary@sierraclub.org 303.449.5595 ext. 103

Sierra Club respectfully requests that Mr. Matthews be removed from the official service lists in these proceedings, and that Ms. McCreary be added as counsel on all such lists. Thank you for your assistance in this matter. Please contact Ms. McCreary if you have any questions or require additional action on our part.

Sincerely,

/s/Rebecca McCreary

Rebecca McCreary
Staff Attorney
Sierra Club Environmental Law Program
1650 38th St. Ste. 103W
Boulder, CO 80301
(t) 303-449-5595 ext. 103
(f) 303-449-6520

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY OFFICE OF FOSSIL ENERGY

IN THE MATTERS OF

Lake Charles LNG Export Company, LLC	FE Docket No. 13-04-LNG
Lake Charles LNG Export Company, LLC	FE Docket No. 16-109-LNG
Lake Charles Exports, LLC	FE Docket No.16-110-LNG
Venture Global Plaquemines LNG, LLC	FE Docket No. 16-28-LNG
Venture Global CP2 LNG, LLC	FE Docket No. 21-131-LNG
NFE Altamira FLNG	FE Docket No. 22-110-LNG
New Fortress Energy Louisiana FLNG, LLC	FE Docket No. 22-39-LNG
Magnolia LNG, LLC	FE Docket No. 23-137-LNG
Gulfstream LNG Development, LLC	FE Docket No. 23-34-LNG
Corpus Christi Liquefaction, LLC CCL	FE Docket No. 23-46-LNG
Midscale 8-9	
Lake Charles Exports, LLC	FE Docket No. 23-87-LNG

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Pursuant to 10 C.F.R. \S 590.107, I, Rebecca McCreary, hereby certify that I caused the above documents to be electronically served on the persons included on the official service list for this docket, as provided by DOE/FE, on August 13, 2025.

/s/ Rebecca McCreary

Rebecca McCreary Sierra Club 1650 38th St., Ste. 103W Boulder, CO 80301 rebecca.mccreary@sierraclub.org 303-449-5595 Attorney for Sierra Club